COUNTY OF KENDALL

The following list represents Referenda which will appear on certain ballots of the General Primary Election of March 20, 2012. If you have questions regarding this information you may contact the Office of Debbie Gillette, Kendall County Clerk & Recorder, at 630 / 553-4104.

COUNTY OF KENDALL:

(These 3 public questions will be submitted countywide with the wording shown.)

Shall the elected Office of Kendall County Auditor be eliminated effective December 1, 2012? YES NO

Shall the elected Office of Recorder of Kendall County be eliminated effective December 1, 2012 and the functions and duties of that office continue to be performed by the Kendall County Clerk? YES NO

Shall the County of Kendall impose an additional surcharge of up to \$0.75 per month per network connection to the existing \$0.75 surcharge (total not to exceed \$1.50 per month) which surcharge will be added to the monthly bill you receive for telephone or telecommunications charges, for the purpose of improving a 9-1-1 Emergency Telephone System? YES NO

The following Referenda will be presented to Registered Voters residing within the incorporated boundaries of the municipality listed:

CITY OF AURORA: DUPAGE, KANE*, KENDALL and WILL COUNTIES

Shall the City of Aurora have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

CITY OF JOLIET: KENDALL and WILL* COUNTIES

Shall the City of Joliet have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

VILLAGE OF MILLINGTON: KENDALL and LASALLE* COUNTIES

Shall the Village of Millington have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

VILLAGE OF MINOOKA: GRUNDY*, KENDALL and WILL COUNTIES

Shall the Village of Minooka have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

VILLAGE OF MONTGOMERY: KANE* and KENDALL COUNTIES

Shall the Village of Montgomery have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO Page **1** of **2**

VILLAGE OF NEWARK: KENDALL COUNTY

Shall the Village of Newark have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

VILLAGE OF OSWEGO: KENDALL COUNTY

Shall the Village of Oswego have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

VILLAGE OF PLAINFIELD: KENDALL and WILL* COUNTIES

Shall the Village of Plainfield have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

CITY OF PLANO: KENDALL COUNTY

Shall the City of Plano have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

CITY OF SANDWICH: DEKALB* and KENDALL COUNTIES

Shall the City of Sandwich have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE: KENDALL COUNTY

Shall the United City of Yorkville have the authority to arrange for the supply of electricity for its residential and small commercial retail customers who have not opted out of such program? YES NO

* Home County Jurisdiction

This information has been provided as a public service.